South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:10:15 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H 3216 General Bill, By Long, Douglas and Hixon
Summary: Litter control officers

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-9-145, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
LITTER CONTROL OFFICERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER HAS THE SAME POWERS
AND DUTIES AS A LITTER CONTROL OFFICER.

12/18/14
12/18/14
01/13/15
01/13/15

03/19/15

03/25/15
03/25/15
03/25/15
03/26/15
03/26/15
03/26/15
03/26/15
05/09/16

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 152)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 152)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 28)

Amended (House Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Coleman, Thurmond

Page 1 of 1



