

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### H 3216 General Bill, By Long, Douglas and Hixon

#### Summary: Litter control officers

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-9-145, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO LITTER CONTROL OFFICERS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER HAS THE SAME POWERS AND DUTIES AS A LITTER CONTROL OFFICER.

12/18/14	House	Prefiled
12/18/14	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/13/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 152)
01/13/15	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 152)
03/19/15	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 28)
03/25/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 19)
03/25/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
03/25/15	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 20)
03/26/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
03/26/15	House	Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)
03/26/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/26/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/09/16	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Coleman, Thurmond